
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: Kashmann, Chair; Torres, Vice-Chair;  

Sandoval, Kniech, Flynn, Sawyer

Committee Staff: Emily Lapel

Wednesday, August 21, 2019, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Attendance

Presentations

Briefing: Climate Change Series Part II19-0854

Presenting agencies: DDPHE, DHS, DEDO, HRCP, PW, 

CPD, & Parks and Recreation

Consent Items

Amends a revenue agreement with Waste Management of 

Colorado, Inc. (WMC) by adding one year for a new end 

date of 12-31-20 for WMC’s operation of a composting 

facility at the Denver Arapahoe Disposal Site (DADS 

landfill). No change to the agreement amount 

(ENVHL-201524286).

19-0819

Approves a grant agreement with the U.S. Department of 

Housing & Urban Development (HUD) for the 2019 

allocation of $6,796,880 through the Community 

Development Block Grant (CDBG) program to improve 

housing and living conditions and expand economic 

opportunities for low- and moderate-income persons 

(OEDEV-201951390).

19-0827

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15395
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15360
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15368


Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Wednesday, August 21, 2019

Amends a contract with Work Options for Women by 

adding $185,000 for a new total of $605,000 and one 

year for a new end date of 6-30-20 to provide culinary 

skills training programs and intensive case management 

support, including job search and job placement, for up 

to 150 Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF) 

participants, citywide (SOCSV-2017-34824-02).

19-0830

Amends a contract with Bayaud Enterprises, Inc. by 

adding $692,144 for a new total of $1,722,402 and one 

year for a new end date of 6-30-20 for services and 

support for individuals and families in the Temporary 

Assistance for Needy Families (TANF) program including 

support for participants applying for Social Security 

benefits, employment services, and vocational 

assessment services, citywide (SOCSV-2017-34845-03).

19-0831

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15371
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15372

